September 2009
© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FIN1215 / FIN1216 / FIN1217  •  Rev. 1.0.3
FIN
1215 / FIN
1216 / FIN
1217 —
 LVD

These chipsets solve EMI and cable size problems
associated with wide and high-speed TTL interfaces.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Operating
Temperature
Range
 Eco
Status
Package Packing
Method
FIN1215MTDX
-40 to + 85°C RoHS  48-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) Tape and Reel
FIN1216MTDX
FIN1217MTDX
FIN1218MTDX
(Preliminary)
 For Fairchild’s definition of Eco Status, please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html.
© 2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FIN1215 / FIN1216 / FIN1217  •  Rev. 1.0.3 2
FIN
1215 / FIN
1216 / FIN
1217 —
 LVD
S 21-B
it Serializers / D
e-Serializers
Block Diagrams
Figure 1. FIN1217 / FIN1215 Transmitter Functional Diagram
Figure 2. FIN1218 / FIN1216 Receiver Functional Diagram
Table 1. Serializers / De-Serializers Chip Matrix
Part CLK
Frequency LVTTL IN  LVDS OUT LVDS IN LVTTL
OUT Package